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Club Hill Climb Championship -  Saturday 30th September 2017 

Course GH/92 

 

Held within the Sussex CA Hill Climb Championship event 

 

Qualifying event for WECC Championship Points Competition 

Qualifying event for WECC Championship Points Competition (Veterans) 

 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 

 

RESULTS 
 

The club’s racing season came to an end with the last of the club’s Championship events. 

 

The riders ‘enjoyed’ (if that is the right word) much better conditions than recent years and there is now a 

new name on the list of WECC Hill Climb champions. Well done to Gavin Ash as he won in the fastest time 

since 2013. The next three riders were very tightly grouped. Recently-joined Thomas Harrison put in an 

excellent ride to finish second just ahead of Nik and Neil. Ian Newbold did well given that he was on a 

borrowed bike and was forced to stop mid ride by two motorists. How frustrating is that?! 

 

This event was part of the SCA Championship series, with vets placings based on CTT target times (as 

opposed to VTTA standards). Big congratulations are due to Nik as he was the second placed SCA vets 

rider with Neil in fourth place. The combined time of the first three was good enough to retain the SCA team 

title for Worthing Excelsior CC as they finished ahead of In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT. 

 

And, once again, big thanks are due to Chris Putnam for promoting the event, to Tony Palmer for 

timekeeping, and to all those who helped out. 

 

 

Pos 
Rider  

No Name 
Cat/ 
Age Time   

VTTA 
Std 

Vet 
+/- 

Pos 
on Std 

1 22 Gavin Ash S37 4:46.6 
    

2 13 Thomas Harrison S26 5:00.6 
    

3 19 Nik Allen V46 5:02.5 
 

5:15.0 +0:12.5 1 

4 7 Neil Crowther V44 5:03.6 
 

5:13.0 +0:09.4 2 

5 10 Ian Newbold V44 6:05.3 
 

5:13.0 -0:52.3 3 
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WECC Championship Points Competition 

FINAL STANDINGS 

 

Pos Name Rides Points   25 Mile 15 Mile 50 Mile 30 Mile 100 Mile Hill Climb 

1 Mike O'Gorman 5 89   18 17 19 15 20 
 

2 Nik Allen 3 58   
 

20 
 

20 
 

18 

3 Neil Crowther 3 55   20 
  

18 
 

17 

4 Ian Newbold 3 45   15 
  

14 
 

16 

5 Martin Booker 2 37   
  

20 17 
  

5 Nolan Heather 2 37   
 

18 
 

19 
  

7 Colin Barton 2 32   17 15 
    

7 Ian Cheesman 2 32   
 

16 
 

16 
  

9 Karen McGrath 2 26   12 14 
    

10 Gavin Ash 1 20   
     

20 

11 Dom Maxwell 1 19   
 

19 
    

11 Thomas Harrison 1 19   
     

19 

11 Trevor Leeding 1 19   19 
     

14 Jeff Blunsdon 1 16   16 
     

15 Paul Townsley 1 14   14 
     

16 Andy Haste 1 13   13 
     

16 Rick Hughes 1 13   
   

13 
  

18 Harry Pask 1 11   11 
     

19 Joan Lennon 1 10   10 
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WECC Championship Points Competition (Veterans – VTTA Standards) 

FINAL STANDINGS 

 

Pos Name Rides Points   25 Mile 15 Mile 50 Mile 30 Mile 100 Mile Hill Climb 

1 Mike O'Gorman 5 100   20 20 20 20 20 
 

2 Nik Allen 3 58   
 

19 
 

19 
 

20 

3 Neil Crowther 3 51   17 
  

15 
 

19 

4 Ian Newbold 3 44   13 
  

13 
 

18 

5 Martin Booker 2 36   
  

19 17 
  

6 Nolan Heather 2 35   
 

17 
 

18 
  

7 Colin Barton 2 32   16 16 
    

8 Ian Cheesman 2 31   
 

15 
 

16 
  

9 Karen McGrath 2 29   15 14 
    

10 Paul Townsley 1 19   19 
     

11 Dom Maxwell 1 18   
 

18 
    

11 Trevor Leeding 1 18   18 
     

13 Jeff Blunsdon 1 14   14 
     

13 Rick Hughes 1 14   
   

14 
  

15 Andy Haste 1 12   12 
     

16 Joan Lennon 1 11   11 
     

 

 


